
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

MAIN DAM DIVISION, BURLA
Email Id: ee_mddburla@rediffmail.com

No.MDD/ 9703 /Dated : 16.11.2020

AUCTION SALE NOTICE No.: MDD/ 03 /2020-21 DATED 16.11.2020

Sealed Tender in conformity with detail Tender schedule are invited from interested persons/ firms for sale of the
condemned / unserviceable Vehicle and Trailor of Main Dam Division, Burla on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” only presently
available in the campus as noted bellow.

BID ID
No. Description of Item Details of the Campus Upset

Price (Rs)
Cost of Tender Document

(Non-refundable)
Caution money to be

deposited (Rs)

MDD/BID/01
Condemned Vehicle (Jeep)
bearing Regd. No OR-15A-

9654 (Diesel)
Year of Registration - 1995

Hydrology Sub-Division
office, Burla, under Main

Dam Division, Burla
16,480.00

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)
(Cash/DD By hand)

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD)
(in case of download)

Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD)
(in case of post)

900.00

MDD/BID/02
Condemned Vehicle

(Ambassador Car) bearing
Regd. No.ORD-3268 (Diesel)
Year of Registration - 1979

Right Bank Sub-Division
office, Burla, under Main

Dam Division, Burla
15,390.00

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)
(Cash/DD By hand)

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD)
(in case of download)

Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD)
(in case of post)

800.00

MDD/BID/03
Condemned Vehicle (Jeep)
bearing Regd. No.OR-15A-

0163 (Diesel)
Year of Registration - 1991

Right Bank Sub-Division
office, Burla, under Main

Dam Division, Burla
20,480.00

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)
(Cash/DD By hand)

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD)
(in case of download)

Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD)
(in case of post)

1,100.00

MDD/BID/04
Condemned Vehicle (Jeep)

bearing Regd. No. ORN-4591
(Diesel)

Year of Registration - 1978

Left Bank Sub-Division
office, Hirakud under Main

Dam Division, Burla
18,480.00

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)
(Cash/DD By hand)

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD)
(in case of download)

Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD)
(in case of post)

1,000.00

MDD/BID/05
Condemned Vehicle (Jeep)
bearing Regd. No. OSG-819

(Diesel)
Year of Registration - 1991

Section Office of Main Dam
Sub-Division, Hirakud,

under Main Dam Division,
Burla

11,200.00

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)
(Cash/DD By hand)

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD)
(in case of download)

Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD)
(in case of post)

600.00

MDD/BID/06
Condemned Vehicle (Jeep)
bearing Regd. No.OR-15C-

0188 (Diesel)
Year of Registration - 1997

Residential Garage of
Executive Engineer, Main

Dam Division, Burla
18,480.00

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)
(Cash/DD By hand)

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD)
(in case of download)

Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD)
(in case of post)

1,000.00

MDD/BID/07
Condemned Trailor bearing

Regd. No.ORS-4558
Year of Registration - 1979

Left Spillway of Hirakud
Dam under Main Dam

Division, Burla
14,400.00

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)
(Cash/DD By hand)

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD)
(in case of download)

Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD)
(in case of post)

800.00

MDD/BID/08
Condemned Vehicle (Tractor)
bearing Regd. No.ORS-4557

(Diesel)
Year of Registration - 1979

Section Office of Main Dam
Sub-Division, Hirakud,

under Main Dam Division,
Burla

26,800.00

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)
(Cash/DD By hand)

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD)
(in case of download)

Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD)
(in case of post)

1,400.00

Sale of Tender Document Last Date of Drop of Tender Date of Opening of Tender
From To

23.11.2020
At 10.00AM

22.12.2020
Up to 5.00PM

24.12.2020
Up to 11.00 AM

24.12.2020
At 11.30 AM



1. The details are available in office of the Executive Engineer, Main Dam Division, Burla during office hours and also in
the websites http://dowrodisha.gov.in , http:// odisha.gov.in and https://sambalpur.nic.in .

2. The Tender Document may be purchased by hand from office of the Executive Engineer, Main Dam Division, Burla on
any working day during office hours (except Govt. Holidays) on deposit of cost of Tender document as indicated in the
table above in shape of cash/ Demand Draft (Non-refundable) from any Nationalised Bank drawn in favour of the
Executive Engineer, Main Dam Division, Burla.

3.  The Tender Document can also be downloaded from the Govt. Web sites https://dowrodisha.gov.in or
https://odisha.gov.in or https://sambalpur.nic.in . However, the cost of Tender document as indicated in the table
above must be deposited with the Tender documents in shape of Demand Draft from any Nationalised Bank drawn in
favour of the Executive Engineer, Main Dam Division, Burla, otherwise, the Tender will be rejected. The Tender Calling
Authority will not be responsible for missing of any pages, while downloading the Tender document.

4. The Tender Document can also be obtained by Speed Post from the office of the Executive Engineer, Main Dam
Division, Burla on sending of cost of Tender paper as indicated in the table above (Rs.100/- extra as postal charges) by
Demand Draft in favour of Executive Engineer, Main Dam Division, Burla payable at SBI, Burla. The Tender inviting
Authority is not responsible for any postal delay.

5.  The Tenderer will drop the complete Tender Document in the designated Tender Box showing the auction sale notice
number in the office of Executive Engineer, Main Dam Division, Burla, and will be opened as per the date and time
indicated in the table above in the presence of the Tenderer or their authorized representatives, if they so desire.

6. If the last date of purchase of the Tender document/ date of receipt of Tender happens to be a holiday then the date will
be deferred to the next working day and accordingly the date of opening of Tender will be deferred. If the date of opening
of Tender happens to be a holiday, then the date will be deferred to the next working day, however, the time and venue
shall remain unaltered.

7.  Tender Document sent through Fax/Telex/Telegram/e-mail will not be accepted.

8.  The Tender must be accompanied with caution money as indicated in the table above duly pledged in favour of
Executive Engineer, Main Dam Division, Burla otherwise the tender will be liable for rejection. After completion of Tender
process, the amount will be refunded to the un-successful Bidders.

9. The Tenders received in incomplete shape or after the schedule date and time shall be summarily rejected.

10. Intending Tenderer may inspect the above auction materials during official working day between 11.00 A.M. to 1.00
P.M. and 2.30 P.M. to 4.30 P.M. before the date of submission of tenders after obtaining permission from the Executive
Engineer, Main Dam Division, Burla.

11. Intending Bidders are required to furnish the following documents along with the Tender, failing which the
Tender will be rejected.

i) Copy of GST Certificate.
ii) Copy of PAN Card
iii) Caution Money Deposit in shape of Term Deposit Receipt/ NSC / Post Office Saving Bank Account.
(iv)  Original Tender paper cost receipt (in case of purchase of Tender Paper by Hand or Post)

The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all tenders at any point of time without
assigning any reason thereof.

The Tenderer shall have to abide the COVID-19 guideline issued by the Govt. of India and Govt. of Odisha
scrupulously.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer,

Main Dam Division, Burla
Memo No: 9704 (W) /Dated: 16.11.2020

Copy along with hard copy of Auction Sale Notice submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources, Odisha,
SechaSadan, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information.

Sd/-
Encl: Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy Executive Engineer



Memo No: 9705 (WE) /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy along with hard copy of Auction Sale Notice submitted to the Chief Engineer & Basin Manager, Upper

Mahanadi Basin, Burla / Superintending Engineer, Hirakud Dam Circle, Burla for favour of kind information.

Sd/-
Encl: Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy Executive Engineer

Memo No: 9706 (WE) /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy along with Soft Copy (Compact Disc) one No. & hard copy of Auction Sale Notice along with Paper

Publication Notice submitted to the Deputy Director-cum-Deputy Secretary (Advertisement), Information & Public Relation
Department, Office of the Director of Public Relation, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for kind information and necessary
publication of the short version of Auction Sale Notice in most widely circulated one odia daily and one English daily News
Paper on or before 23.11.2020. The soft copy of the Auction Sale Notice along with Paper Publication Notice also sent
through Mail Id: iprsec.or@nic.in / ipr.advt@gmail.com. Action may please be taken to consume minimum possible space
for the publication. The advertising agencies may kindly be requested to send complimentary copies of the publication to
the office of the undersigned for necessary reference.

Sd/-
Encl: 1. Auction Sale Notice - Hard & soft copies (compact Disc.) Executive Engineer

and Short version of the
Paper Publication Notice

Memo No: 9707 (WE) /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy along with Soft Copy (Compact Disc) one No. of Auction Sale Notice and Tender Document along with hard

copy of Auction Sale Notice submitted to the Director, Monitoring and Evaluation, Office of the Engineer-in-Chief, Water
Resources, Odisha, Secha Sadan, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information with a request for posting of Auction Sale
Notice with Tender Document on DOWR website www.dowrodisha.gov.in by 23.11.2020. The soft copy of the Auction
Sale Notice along with Tender Document also sent through Mail Id: ddmis-eicwr.od@nic.in.

Sd/-
Encl: 1. Auction Sale Notice - Soft copies (compact Disc.) Executive Engineer

and Tender Document
2. Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy

Memo No: 9708 (WE) /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy along with Soft Copy (Compact Disc) one No. of Auction Sale Notice and Tender Document along with hard

copy of Auction Sale Notice submitted to the Technical Head, State Portal Group, NIC, Odisha Secretariat, Bhubaneswar
with a request for posting of Auction Sale Notice with Tender Document in Govt. website www.odisha.gov.in by
23.11.2020. The soft copy of the Auction Sale Notice along with Tender Document also sent through Mail Id:
tendersorissa@gmail.com.

Sd/-
Encl: 1. Auction Sale Notice - Soft copies (compact Disc.) Executive Engineer

and Tender Document
2. Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy

Memo No: 9709 (WE) /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy along with Soft Copy (Compact Disc) one No. of Auction Sale Notice and Tender Document along

with hard copy of Auction Sale Notice submitted to the Technical Director & District Informatics Officer, Sambalpur for
information and necessary action with a request to display the Auction Sale Notice with Tender Document in website
http://sambalpur.nic.in by 23.11.2020. The soft copy of the Auction Sale Notice along with Tender Document also sent
through Mail Id: orisam@nic.in.

Sd/-
Encl: 1. Auction Sale Notice - Soft copies (compact Disc.) Executive Engineer

and Tender Document
2. Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy



Memo No: 9710-11 (WE) /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy along with hard copy of Auction Sale Notice submitted to the Director, Printing, Stationary & Publication,

Odisha, Cuttack for publication in Gazette / Deputy Director, National Informatics Centre, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind
information.

Sd/-
Encl: Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy Executive Engineer

Memo No: 9712-13 (WE) /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy along with hard copy of Auction Sale Notice submitted to the Collector, Sambalpur / Superintendent of

Police, Sambalpur for favour of kind information.
Sd/-

Encl: Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy Executive Engineer

Memo No: 9714 (WE) /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy along with hard copy of Auction Sale Notice to the R.T.O., Sambalpur for information and necessary action.

Sd/-
Encl: Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy Executive Engineer

Memo No: 9715 (4)WE /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy along with hard copy of Auction Sale Notice to all Executive Engineers under Hirakud Dam Circle, Burla for

information & necessary action.
Sd/-

Encl: Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy Executive Engineer

Memo No: 9716 (12) WE ` /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy along with hard copy of Auction Sale Notice to Sub-Collector, Sambalpur / Executive Engineer, R&B

Division, Bargarh / Executive Officer, Sambalpur Municipality / All Sub-Divisional Officers under this Division / P.H.
Division, Sambalpur / N.H. Division, Sambalpur / N.A.C., Burla / N.A.C., Hirakud for information and wide circulation.

Sd/-
Encl: Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy Executive Engineer

Memo No: 9717 (WE) /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy forwarded to Liason Office, Office of the Chief Engineer & Basin Manager, Upper Mahanadi Basin, Room

No.334 (2nd floor), Secha Sadan, Bhubaneswar, PIN-751001 for information & necessary action.

Sd/-
Encl: Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy Executive Engineer

Memo No: 9718 (5) WE /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy to D.A.O. / E.B. Branch / Auditors / Cashier / Notice Board of this Division for information and necessary

action.

Sd/-
Encl: Auction Sale Notice - Hard copy Executive Engineer

Memo No: 9719 /Dated: 16.11.2020
Copy of the Auction Sale Notice (Hard copy) to the Notice Board of this Division.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer


